Pl UrenforesT wi=<rrer BIHITSITS

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

(A Centrally Funded Institute under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
( BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AREAS DISTRICTS :: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783370
Website: www.cit.ac.in
AGENDA ITEMS FOR THE 21% BUILDING AND WORKS COMMITTEE (BWC) MEETING THROUGH CIRCULATION
DATE : 20/07/2018
Proposal to consider and approve plan and estimate for the following works.
The plan layout and estimate for the following proposed work has been prepared for seeking concurrence of the SFC for fund requirement for next 03 financial
years.
SI. No Description of the work Estimated Cost (In Rs.) Remarks
1 Construction of Design Lab Rs. 47,94,700.00/- (Rupees Fourty Seven lakhs Approved in 19® BWC and work in progress.
Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred) only.
2 Construction of Land Development of | Rs. 1,75,68,100.00/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Five Approved in 17* BWC and work in progress.
Playground Area (7737 Cum) Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred) only
3 Construction of RCC Drain of 2500 Meter | Rs. 2,98,94,894.00/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Eight | Approved in 20" BWC and work in progress.
long along with existing boundary wall Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety
Four) only
4 Site. Development (Earth Filling) at the | Rs. 61,48,350.00/- (Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Fourty | Approved in 20 BWC and work in progress.
Construction site of Academic - IV (29250 | Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty) only
Cum)
5 Proposal for approval of payment of | Rs. 47,23,074.00/- (Rupees Fourty Seven Lakhs Approved in 20" BWC and work in progress.
additional estimate for 33/11 KV substation Twenty Three Seventy Four) only
works at CIT, Kokrajhar under deposit works
scheme
6 Construction of RCC Building for Academic | Rs. 5,59,41,700.00/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty Nine Approved in 20 BWC.
Use Lakhs Fourty One Thousand Seven Hundred) only
7 Construction of Hydraulic Lab Rs. 4,34,85,000.00/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty Four Approved in 20t BWC
| Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand) only
8 | Construction of Auditorium Rs. 16,24,62,067.00/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Twenty | Approved in 10" BWC and work in progress.
Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Sixty Seven) only. Only Rs. 7,78,00,000/- to be released to PWD,
BTC, Kokrajhar, Assam.
9 Construction of Phase - II Boundary Wall at | Rs. 2,26,24,000.00/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Six Approved in 20t BWC.
]_ New Plot (2000 Mtrs) Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand) only

Contd. Pg..2




BT UTENTIrsT H2=ITer Breprane

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

(A Centrally Funded Institute under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AREAS DISTRICTS :: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783370

Website: www.cit.ac.in

Page - 2

SI. No Description of the work

Estimated Cost (In Rs.)

Remarks

11

Construction of Civil Department Lab

10 | Construction of New Girl’s Hostel - 250 | Rs. 24,13,15,662.00/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore
Capacity

Thirteen Lakhs) only

Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred) only

Approved in 20" BWC for 500 capacity.
Hence construction is taken up in phases.

Project has been allowed and estimate
approved by The Director, CIT,
Kokrajhar. (Annexure - XI)

12 Construction of Central Store Room

Total Sub Cost (B) :
Construction of Examination Hall

Rs. 45,75,795.00/- (Rupees Fourty Five Lakhs

only.
‘Rs:93,70,495.00/- (Rupees Ninety Three .
Rs. 47,94,700.00/- (Rupees Fourty Seven Lakhs
Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred) only

Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five)

Kokrajhar. (Annexure - XII
nty. Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eiv

Project has allowed and estimate approved by
The Director, CIT,

Projects to be allowed and apﬁrbved by The
Director, CIT, Kokrajhar. (Annexure - XIII)

14 | Construction of Drawing Hall

Rs. 47,94,700.00/- (Rupees Fourty Seven Lakhs
Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred) only

Projects to be allowed and approved by The
Director, CIT, Kokrajhar. (Annexure - XIV)

15 | Construction of Chemistry Lab

Rs. 47,94,700.00/- (Rupees Fourty Seven Lakhs
Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred) only

Projects to be allowed and approved by The
Director, CIT, Kokrajhar. (Annexure - XV)

33/11 KV Sub Station area

16 Site Development, Fencing, Gravelling at | Rs. 29,19,978.00/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs
Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight) only

Projects to be allowed and approved by The
Director, CIT, Kokrajhar. (Annexure - XVI)

17 | Construction of Road connecting to the sub | Rs. 47,12,218.00/- (Rupees Fourty Seven Lakhs

Projects to be allowed and approved by The

the 33/11 KV Sub Station

station Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen) only Director, CIT, Kokrajhar.
(Annexure - XVII)
18 Construction of Control Room Building of | Rs. 26,42,263.00/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Fourty Projects to be allowed and approved by The

Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three) only

Director, CIT, Kokrajhar.
(Annexure - XVIID)

near gate no.2

19 Construction of two wheeler and car parking | Rs. 24,90,340.00/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs

Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Fourty) only

Projects to be allowed and approved by The
Director, CIT, Kokrajhar.

(Annexure - XIX)

Contd. Pg..3



Website: www.cit.ac.in

bee =T WENTTsT TeITer PBreperane
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

(A Centrally Funded Institute under Minist
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AREAS DISTRICTS :

ry of HRD, Govt. of India)
: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783370

Interior, Air conditioning and lighting works
at Administrative Block 2nd Floor

Page - 3
SL No Description of the work Estimated Cost (In Rs.) Remarks
20 Construction of Entrance Gate No. 2 & | Rs.37,28,003.00/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Projects to be allowed and approved by The
Security Control Room (Phase - II) Twenty Eight Thousand Three) only Director, CIT, Kokrajhar.
(Annexure - XX)
21 Construction of Security Barrack Rs. 25,26,975.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Projects to be allowed and approved by The
(Women) Twenty.Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five) only. Director, CIT, Kokrajhar. )
Annexure - XXI

Rs. 1,‘Yl3,i7,941.00/- (Ruppes One Crore Thirteen Lakhs
Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty One) only

Members ‘are:, ii'eque;ted \ to consider and
recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG. (Annexure - XXII)

Members are requested to consider and

(3 Nos)

23 Stadium including Football/Track & Field, | Rs. 5,86,82,233.00/- (Rupees Five Crore Eighty Six
Drainage, Sprinkler, Cricket Pitch, Net, | Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty | recommend for approval to the FC/ BoG.
Pavilion, Open Air theatre Three) only (Annexure - XXIII)
24 Construction of Indoor Stadium Complex Rs. 11,80,61,700.00/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Eighty Members are requested to consider and
Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Seven recommend for approval to the FC/ BoG.
Hundred) only (Annexure - XXIV)
25 Construction of Swimming pool Rs. 6,72,90,940.00/- (Rupees Six Crore Seventy Two Members are requested to consider and
Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty) only recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG. (Annexure - XXV)
26 Construction of Fire hydrant system for | Rs. 97,08,476.00/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Lakhs Eight | Members are requested to consider and
existing buildings Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six) only recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG. (Annexure - XXVI)
27 Construction of Community Hall cum | Rs. 4,42,93,275.00/- (Rupees Four Crore F ourty Two Members are requested to consider and
Recreation Hall for Staff - 200 Capacity Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy | recommend for approval to the FC/BoG.
Five) only (Annexure - XXVII)
28 Interior work of classroom and seminar hall | Rs. 2,40,16,644.00/- (Rupees Two Crore Fourty Members are requested to consider and

Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Fourty F our) only

recommend for approval to the

FC/BoG. (Annexure - XXVIII)

Contd. Pg..4

B



Website: www.cit.ac.in

PBeo =T WIENTITET ST BIBITSMTT
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHN OLOGY KOKRAJHAR

(A Centrally Funded Institute under Minist
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AREAS DISTRICTS :

ry of HRD, Govt. of India)
: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783370

Page - 4
SI. No Description of the work Estimated Cost (In Rs.) Remarks
29 Supply, Installation Testing of 11 KV UG | Rs. 51,22,469.00/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Members are requested to consider and
Cable Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine) only recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG. (Annexure - XXIX)
Development of water body near hostel i/c | Rs. 1,90,80,528.00/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakhs | Members are requested to consider and

30
: restaurant, sitting area, toilets, pathway,
roundabout improvement etc.

Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight) only

recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG. (Annexure - XXX)

31 Construction of Security Barack (New Plot)

Rs. 1,57,93,000.00/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Seven
Lakhs Ninty Three Thousand) only

Members are requested to consider and
recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG. Annexure - XXXI

AR

- * % a? Tota]‘snbtcost(])) = i

Hundred Six) only.

Rs. 37,33,67,206.00/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Thirty Three La

ixty Seven: Tho

e

The grand total cost (A+B+C+D) of the projects is Rs. 92,04,37,058.00/-

Eight) only. The plan and summery estimate

are enclosed as Annexures.

Members are requested to consider and recommend for approval to the FC/BoG.
A

Consultant,

IIT Guwahati
Member, BWC, Member, BWC,
CIT, Kokrajhar CIT, Kokrajhar

Sh. Robinson Muchahari, IAS
AddL. Principal Secretary,

BTC Kokrajhar

Member, BWC, CIT, Kokrajhar

-
Sh. Amarendra Kr. Goswami

Prof. Sudip Talukdar
Dept. of Civil Engineering
T Guwahati

Member, BWC,

CIT, Kokrajhar

(Rupees Ninety Two Crore Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Fifty

~

Prof."Monemoy Goswami
Dept. of Civil Engineering
CIT Kokrajhar

Member, BWC,

CIT, Kokrajhar

) ) J ') ’M
Prof. Debkumar Chakrabarti

Director, CIT, Kokrajhar
Chairman, BWC, CIT, Kokrajhar.




T e A <00t e n

(A Centrally Funded Institute under
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AREAS DISTRI

Website: www.cit.ac.in

e WrenNOred Seumsr BB
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

Ministry of BRD, Govt. of 1ndia)
CTS :: KOKRAJHAR :: ASSAM :: 783376

Page -4
8L No Description of the work Estimated Cost (In Rs.) Remarks
29 Supply, Installation Testing of 11 KV UG | Rs. 51,22,469.00/- (Rupees Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Members are requested to consider and
Cable Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine) only recommend for approval to the
FC/BoG.
30 Development of water body near hostel /c | Rs. 1,90,80,528.00/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakhs | Members are requested to consider and
restaurant, sitting ares, toilets, pathway, Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight) only recommend for approval to the
roundabout improvement etc. FC/BaG.
31 Construction of Security Barack (New Plot) Rs. 1,57,93,000.00/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Seven Members are requested to consider and
Lakbs Ninty Three Thousand) only recommend for approval to the
| T T g mts b Cast (D)=, “R8.:37,33,67,206.00/~ (Rupoes Thirty Béven Crare ThiEty ThresiLakhs ‘Sixty Sgven Thousand Tyo
: : s g iXdyonly,. -~ . ' i ot By Swnet BRI ke R o

Members are requested to consider and recommend for approval to the FC/BoG.
or X

The grand total cost (A+B+C+D) of the projects is Rs. 92,04,37,058.00/-
Eight) only. The plan and summery estimate are enclosed as Annexures.

(Rupees Ninety Two Crore Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Fifty




